

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Criminal Appeal (SJ)No. 1369 of 2008

Meghu Rai @ Megha Rai Appellant
Versus
State of Jharkhand Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Appellant : None
For the State : Mr. Lilly Sahay, APP

Order No.09/Dated: 05.05.2026

Office is directed to intimate the learned counsel for the appellant to take appropriate step on the next date of listing.

List this case on 18.06.2026.

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)